

## Legislation Details

File #:	15-4056	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/1/2021			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/3/2021			Final action:	3/3/2021	
Enactment date:				Enactment #:	15680	
Title:	Bill 9 Lead Grant Reorganization in CEDC - Amending the 2021 General Fund budget by reorganizing the Community Housing Development Program within the Department of Community Development by deleting the Financial Specialist Position at a paygrade 13(M), pay budgeted at \$58,806 and creates one Education and Outreach Specialist 16(M) at a salary of Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Eleven (\$60,411) Dollars; and creates one Program Coordinator position at a paygrade 9(M) with an annual salary of Forty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Two (\$48,472) Dollars.					
Sponsors:	Administration					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Bill 9 Lead Grant Reorg, 2. Lead Education_Outreach Specialist, 3. Lead Program Coordinator					
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Acti	on	Result

Date	VOI.	Action by	ACION	Result
3/3/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass